
Dyal Singh College (University of Delhi) 
Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110 003 

 
NOTICE 

 
             Date: 23/01/2024 

 
All the students of the forthcoming Semester - 2 and 4 be informed that the 
respective SEC & VAC will be taken by the departments as mentioned in the 
below given table. For the clarity of section made for the SEC & VAC 
papers ONLY, see carefully the footnote given in your class timetable, 
there, it is mentioned that which section of a SEC, or VAC paper will be 
taken by which department. 

 Semester – 2 / SEC Papers 

 

Semester – 2 / VAC Papers 

S. 
No. 

Title of the Paper No. of 
Sections 

Department to take its 
classes 

1 Ayurveda & Nutrition 1 Botany 
2 Constitutional Values and Fundamental Duties 2 Political Sc 
3 Culture & Communication  1 Chemistry 
4 Digital Empowerment 4 Physics-2 & 

Computer Sc-2 
5 Ethics & Culture 2 Political Sc (Sec-A) & 

Philosophy (Sec-B) 
6 Ethics & Values in Ancient Indian Tradition 1 History 
7 Financial Literacy 2 Economics &  

Commerce 

S. 
No. 

Title of the Paper No. of 
Sections 

Department to 
take its classes 

1 Advance Spreadsheet Tools 2 Economics 
2 Apiculture 1 Zoology 
3 Back End Web Design & Development 2 Computer Sc. 
4 Bio-Fertilizers 1 Botany 
5 Basic IT Tools 3 Mathematics 
6 Creative Writing 4 English 
7 Finance for Everyone 4 Commerce 
8 Harmonium 1 Punjabi 
9 Personal Financial Planning 3 Mathematics 
10 Political Leadership and Communication 3 Political Sc. 
11 Programming using Python 1 Physics 
12 Social Media Marketing 4 Commerce 
13 Sustainability Reporting 1 Geography 
14 सृजनात्मक लेखन 1 Hindi 
15 Chemistry Lab Operations & Safety Measures  2 Chemistry 



8 NCC-II 3 Army/Naval/Girls 
9 Ecology & Literature  1 English 
10 Science & Society 1 Physics 
11 Social & Emotional Learning 2 Zoology 
12 Sports for Life-I 4 Physical Education 
13 Swachh Bharat 1 Geography 
14 The Art of Being Happy 4 Punjabi 
15 Yoga: Philosophy & Practice 2 Sanskrit 
16 Vedic Math - II 1 Mathematics 
17 साहित्य, संसृ्कहि और हसनेमा 1 Hindi 

 

Semester – 4 / SEC Papers 

S. 
No. 

Title of the Paper No. of 
Sections 

Department to 
take its classes 

1 Bio-fertilizers 1 Botany 
2 IT Skills & Data Analysis-II 2 Economics 
3 Chemistry of Cosmetics & Toiletries 1 Chemistry 
4 Sustainability Reporting 1 Geography 
5 अनुवाद कला 1 Hindi 
6 Analytics with Python 1 Physics 
7 Harmonium 2 Punjabi 
8 Financial Database & Analysis 1 Economics 
9 Communication in Professional Life 5 English 
10 Innovation and Entrepreneurship  2 Commerce  
11 Reading the Archive 1 History 
12 Sericulture-II 1 Zoology 
13 Sustainable Ecotourism and Entrepreneurship 2 Geography 
14 Political Leadership and Communication 1 Political Sc 
15 Document Preparation and Presentation Software 1 Physics 
16 Basic IT Tools 3 Mathematics 
17 Personal Financial Planning 2 Commerce 

 

Semester – 4 / VAC Papers 

S. 
No. 

Title of the Paper No. of 
Sections 

Department to 
take its classes 

1 Ayurveda & Nutrition  1 Botany 

2 Vedic Math-II 1 Mathematics 

3 Swachh Bharat 2 Chemistry 

4 Gandhi & Education 1 Geography 

5 साहित्य, संसृ्कहि और हसनेमा 1 Hindi 

6 Digital Empowerment 2 Physics 

7 The Art of Being Happy 5 Punjabi 

8 Financial Literacy 1 Economics 

9 Reading Indian Fiction in English 1 English 

10 Ethics & Culture 2 Political Sc 

11 Science & Society 1 Zoology 



12 Social & Emotional Learning  2 Commerce  

13 NCC-4 3 Army/Naval/Girls 

14 Constitutional Values and the 
Fundamental Duties 

2 Political Sc 

15 Fit India 4 Physical 
Education 

 

All the best 

 

Prof. Arun Pal Singh 
Coordinator 
Academic Committee  
(2022-23-24) 
 


